

Project Name: Water Distribution, Sanitary Sewer Systems and Storm Water Facilities Replacement/Repair/Maintenance Bid Date: September 7, 2022 Contract Term: October 1, 2022 to September 30, 2023 with the Borough retaining the sole option to extend				John Garcia Contraction Co., Inc. 183 Friar Lane Clifton, NJ 07013		Colonnelli Brothers Inc. 409 South River Street Hackensack, NJ 07601		Conquest 20 Carver Avenue Westwood, NJ 07675		J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc. 101 East Broadway Hackensack, NJ 07601		Montana Construction Corp Inc. 80 Contant Avenue Lodi, NJ 07644	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Backhoe	Hrs	258.00	185.00	47,730.00	550.00	141,900.00	0.01	2.58	45.00	11,610.00	300.00	77,400.00
2	Truck, Dump Body	Hrs	370.00	250.00	92,500.00	0.01	3.70	0.01	3.70	0.01	3.70	300.00	111,000.00
3	Truck, Pick Up	Hrs	278.00	0.01	2.78	150.00	41,700.00	0.01	2.78	725.00	201,550.00	1.00	278.00
4	Truck, Utility Body	Hrs	300.00	0.01	3.00	50.00	15,000.00	0.01	3.00	220.00	66,000.00	300.00	90,000.00
5	Shoring Box	Hrs	160.00	0.01	1.60	0.01	1.60	0.01	1.60	0.01	1.60	300.00	48,000.00
6	Air Compressor	Hrs	280.00	0.01	2.80	75.00	21,000.00	0.01	2.80	0.01	2.80	1.00	280.00
7A	Pump (4 inch)	Hrs	24.00	0.01	0.24	0.01	0.24	0.01	0.24	0.01	0.24	1.00	24.00
7B	Pump (6 inch)	Hrs	24.00	0.01	0.24	0.01	0.24	0.01	0.24	0.01	0.24	1.00	24.00
8	Labor	Hrs	870.00	30.00	26,100.00	0.01	8.70	285.00	247,950.00	0.01	8.70	1.00	870.00
9	Supervision	Hrs	370.00	0.01	3.70	0.01	3.70	0.01	3.70	0.01	3.70	1.00	370.00
TOTALS					166,344.36		219,618.18		247,970.64		279,180.98		328,246.00
Project Name: Water Distribution, Sanitary Sewer Systems and Storm Water Facilities Replacement/Repair/Maintenance Bid Date: September 7, 2022 Contract Term: October 1, 2022 to September 30, 2023 with the Borough retaining the sole option to extend				Joseph M. Sanzari 100 West Franklin Street Hackensack, NJ 07601		Waters & Bugbee 75 South Gold Drive Hamilton, NJ 08691							
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	Backhoe	Hrs	258.00	165.00	42,570.00	210.00	54,180.00						
2	Truck, Dump Body	Hrs	370.00	159.00	58,830.00	165.00	61,050.00						
3	Truck, Pick Up	Hrs	278.00	121.00	33,638.00	135.00	37,530.00						
4	Truck, Utility Body	Hrs	300.00	152.00	45,600.00	180.00	54,000.00						
5	Shoring Box	Hrs	160.00	1.50	240.00	25.00	4,000.00						
6	Air Compressor	Hrs	280.00	15.00	4,200.00	5.00	1,400.00						
7A	Pump (4 inch)	Hrs	24.00	5.00	120.00	70.00	1,680.00						
7B	Pump (6 inch)	Hrs	24.00	8.00	192.00	86.00	2,064.00						
8	Labor	Hrs	870.00	121.00	105,270.00	130.00	113,100.00						
9	Supervision	Hrs	370.00	127.00	46,990.00	135.00	49,950.00						
TOTALS					337,650.00		378,954.00						